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Mail Bid Sale #130

Smokey Stover, Manager

The most striking feature of Sale 130 is the enormous selection of France (and some colonies). A collector/dealer
is clearing his inventory, and the lots are large and priced as if there were no duplicates. There are two lots of
mixed individual colonies, as well as specific colony lots. There is also the opportunity to fill in your Kansas/Ne-
braska overprints. Other notable countries are the Gold Coast and Sri Lanka.

Category # Description Catalog Value Min. Bid
USA 1 658-660, 662, 664, 667 used. "Kans." overprint. CV = $44.40. $12.00
USA 2 658-659, 661, 663 mint, hinged; 660 mint, no gum.

"Kans." overprint. CV =$39.75 $10.00
USA 3 669, 671 mint and used; 670 used (2), 672 used (2),

673-674 used. "Nebr." overprint. CV = $68.80. $20.00
USA 4 675 used. "Nebr." overprint. CV = $24 $7.00
USA 5 679 used. "Nebr." overprint. CV = $22.50. $7.00
USA 6 677 used. "Nebr." overprint. CV = $25. $7.00
USA 7 231-236 used. 234 has bullseye cancel; 236 has pinwheel cancel. CV = $72.30. $20.00
USA 8 238 used. Bullseye cancel. F-VF. CV = $90. $30.00
USA 9 239 used. Fine. Tiny tear. CV = $90. $15.00
USA 10 EFO. 2115 misperf pair and single with normal

comparisons. Misperf about 1/3 of the way across. MNH. $5.00
USA 11 Over one thousand used on and off paper. Some recent. $5.00
USA 12 238 used. Good-Fine. CV = $72.50. $15.00
USA 13 289 used. Fine. CV = $47.50. $9.00
USA 14 E3 used. Good-Fine. Striking cancel. CV = $50. $9.00
USA 15 847 mint pair - one stamp MNH. CV = $24. $7.00
USA 16 412 used. Fine. CV = $40. $9.00
USA 17 E2 used. Good. CV = $50. $10.00
USA 18 294-295 MNH. CV = $82.50. $20.00
USA 19 616 MNH. Fine. CV = $27.50. $7.00
USA 20 326 used. Good-Fine. CV = $25. $7.00
USA 21 C7-C9 MNH. CV = $23.25. $7.00
USA 22 2541 MNH. F-VF. CV = $20. $6.00
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Category # Description Catalog Value Min. Bid
USA 23 570 MNH. Fine. CV = $70. $20.00
USA 24 4806b. Imperf sheet of six. CV = $72.50. $24.00
USA 25 549 mint, hinged. VF; 4926b MNH imperf strip of five. ~ CV = $22. $7.50
USA - Canal Zone 26 One hundred eight different

— thirty-eight have CV of at least $1. CV over $150. $30.00
Aden 27 48//55a. Fifteen MNH blocks of four. CV = $126.40. $25.00
Angola 28 683-688 MNH pairs. CV =$17.70. $5.00
Australia States 29 Western Australia 63, 64, 67, 77 used. CV = $17.50. $6.00
Australia States 30 Queensland 100, 114 used. CV = $15.50. $5.00
Australia States 31 Twenty-one different used.

Includes Western Australia 66, 67, 69, 74, 77. $8.00
Australia 32 252a(2), 255a(2); 264a-265(4), 277(2)

plus block of four; 472-473. All MNH. CV = $87. $20.00
Austria 33 Occupations: N52-N53, N55-N56, N61, N63,

N65-N67, N69, SD1 mint. $5.00
Barbados 34 235-243 MNH blocks of four. CV = $39. $8.50
Basutoland 35 24, J9 mint, hinged; J1 used. CV = $15. $5.00
Belgium 36 B107-B113 mint, hinged. CV = $83. $13.00
Belgium 37 B241-B248 mint, hinged. CV = $45. $8.00
Belgium 38 B200-B207 MNH. CV = $30. $5.00
Belgium 39 N10-N23 mint, hinged CV = $50. $9.00
Belgium 40 214, 236 used. CV = $26. $8.00
Belgium 41 B178a MNH. VF. CV = $60. $10.00
Bermuda 42 182a, 186, 190 MNH. CV = $15. $5.00
British East Africa 43 74-75,79, 81 mint. CV = $73.50. $11.00
British East Africa 44 Five- and Ten-Rupee Judicial Fee overprints.

Have been sold at auction for over $100. $18.00
British Honduras 45 144-151. Two MNH sets. CV = $29.70. $7.50
Canada Provinces 46 Newfoundland 69 mint, hinged. CV = $30. $6.00
China - ROC 47 23 used. Good-Fine. CV = $300. $40.00
Cook Islands 48 407a MNH S/S. 2022 CV = $37.50. $7.00
Cook Islands 49 1338-1341 blocks of four, 1342(4) MNH. CV = $65. $20.00
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Category # Description Catalog Value Min. Bid
Costa Rica 50 Over a hundred mostly used on album pages.

Very slight duplication. $5.00
Crete 51 2-5 mint, hinged. CV = $26. $56.00
Cyprus 52 126, 154 used; 140-142, 198-200 mint, hinged. CV = $16. $5.00
Czechoslovakia 53 A few hundred, mostly used, mostly early (circa pre-1955).

Slight duplication. Includes 232-233 mint with labels

and 1374-1379 MNH. $10.00
Dominica 54 157-159 mint, hinged. CV = $22. $7.00
Dominican Republic 55 1194, 1203, 1206, 1210 MNH. CV = $28.50. $8.00
Dubai 56 Sixty-nine different, mostly CTO. Much duplication

(five hundred stamps total). Duplicates not included in CV. CV = $21.45. $5.00
Ecuador 57 C180, C203, J1 mint, hinged; C398-C400 MNH. CV = $18. $5.00
Ecuador 58 789-796, C461-C462 MNH. CV = $33. $10.00
Eritrea 59 175-180 mint, hinged. CV =$33 $5.00
Estonia 60 One hundred mixed mint and used circa 1918-1940.

No duplication other than color variants.

Includes mint 112, B1-B6, B15-B19. $5.00
Falkland Islands 61 77-80 MNH. CV = $75. $15.00
Fiji 62 79, 129, 132b mint, hinged. CV = $18.50. $5.00
Fiji 63 149, 152-155, 159 MNH blocks of four. CV = $85. $20.00
Fiji 64 175,179, 180, 182, 186 MNH blocks of four. CV = $35. $9.00
Finland 65 7 used. Several pulled/short perfs - normal for issue. CV = $225. $45.00
Finland 66 467A//607, B58, B206, B210-212. Thirty-seven different MNH.  CV = $29.70. $9.00
France 67 64 mint, hinged. F-VF. CV = $125. $25.00
France 68 68-69 used. CV = $38. $10.00
France 69 23, 26-31, 33-34, 45, 52-53, 55, 58 used. CV = $185 $16.00
France 70 65-67,70, 72, 80, 86, 88, 92-93 and others. Used. CV over $175. $19.00
France 71 44, 45 used. Cert. on 45. CV = $50. $9.00
France 72 3, 15(5) 14, 20, 24(2), 25, 26(12), 27(2), 33 (9), 56 (6),

58(15), 60 used. CV = $180. $24.00
France 73 Offices in Crete 16 mint, hinged. CV = $47.50. $16.00
France 74 30 used. Fine. SON cancel. CV = $25. $7.00
France 75 11 used. Good margins. CV = $32.50. $7.00
France 76 31 used. Fine. SON cancel. CV = $37.50. $8.00
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France 77 12 used. Good margins. CV = $62.50. $10.00
France 78 13 used. Intact margins but close in on R and bottom. CV = $62.50. $10.00
France 79 3 used. Bottom margin close but intact. CV = $50. $7.00
France 80 6 used. Top margin close but intact. CV = $40. $6.00
France 81 Offices: Crete 1 mint, hinged; Canton: 2, 55,

China: 47A, Turkey: 2, 46 used. CV =$14.75. $5.00
France 82 990//1532. Approximately forty-five mint, mostly MNH.

Very light duplication. CV approx. $60. $15.00
France 83 107//2035. Council of Europe, UNESCO.

Seventy-nine mostly MNH. Significant duplication. CV = $78.50. $8.00
France 84 Thirty-five different Postage Due, Military and (uncounted)

French Legion. Duplicates not included in CV. CV = $41.70. $12.50
France 85 One hundred forty semipostals with moderate duplication. $35.00
France 86 300//391. Approximately seventy stamps,

mixed mint and used. Manageable duplication. CV approx. $245. $45.00
France 87 C5, C6, C12, C20, C37, C40 used; C46, C54, C56

mint, hinged. Includes uncounted duplicates. CV = $21. $7.00
France 88 200//293. Approximately fifty mixed mint and used

with duplication. CV approx. $180. $18.00
France 89 415//872. Over one hundred mixed mint and used

with some duplication. CV approx. $125. $12.50
France 90 101//199. Thirty-seven mostly used. Mild duplication.

Some small faults. CV over $175. $17.50
France 91 15//99. Over seventy-five used. Moderate duplication.

Many have minor faults. CV over $550. $45.00
French (Individual) Colonies 92 Thirty-two mostly different, mixed mint and used. CV over $45. $10.00
French (Individual) Colonies 93 Nineteen various French African Colonies

(Congo, West Africa, Equatorial Africa). Minimal duplication.  CV = $53.15. $12.50
French Colonies 94 52 (rounded LL corner), 53 used. CV = $23.50. $6.00
French Colonies 95 1 used. Close but intact margins. CV = $28. $7.50
French Colonies 96 41-51. Duplicates, not counted in CV. CV = $31.75. $9.00
French Morocco 97 Eleven (eight different) mixed mint and used. CV = $25.80. $7.50
French Morocco 98 Ten different, mostly mint. CV = $33. $10.00
French Polynesia 99 Thirteen (twelve different) mostly mint. CV = $27.10. $7.50
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French Southern
and Antarctic Territories 100 Thirteen different with considerable duplication. All MNH. CV = $64.85. $10.00
Gabon 101 C115 MNH. S/S. CV = $15. $5.00
German New Guinea 102 2-4,8,10-14, 22 mint CV = $35. $6.00
German States 103 Wurttemberg 066-088, O166-0171, O173 mint. 2022 CV = $26.55. $5.00
Germany 104 Offices in China: 37, 38 (2), 39(2), 40-42 used; 37, 40 mint. CV = $42. $7.00
Germany 105 Over one hundred different MNH singles and small sets
with values from $0.30 to $2.40. Includes 807-808, 1378, 2820,
2832-2833, B202, B271, B1093. $25.00

Gold Coast 106 30, 31, 36, 40 used. CV = $23. $7.00
Gold Coast 107 32 used. VF. CV = $40. $13.00
Gold Coast 108 33 used. F-VF. Short perfs upper left. CV = $40. $13.00
Gold Coast 109 106-107 used. CV = $62.25. $20.00
Great Britain 110 186, 205-208 used. CV = $28. $9.00
Great Britain 11 135 used. VF. CV = $22. $6.00
Great Britain 112 347-358D. MNH in original PO folder. CV = $13.65. $5.00
Greece 113 67,120, 121 used. CV = $18. $5.00
Greece 114 Samos N76-N86. Nine used; two mint. CV = $39.75 $10.00
Guatemala 115 C716//C737 (twelve blocks of four); C779-C788. All MNH. CV = $32.25. $8.50
Hungary 116 486 mint, hinged S/S. 2022 CV = $70. $25.00
Ireland 117 175-176 MNH. CV = $13.50. $5.00
Ireland 118 173//1279. Thirty different MNH. CV = $22.80. $6.00
ltaly 119 413-418 mint. CV = $30. $5.00
Italy 120 C56-C61 used. CV =$77. $12.00
Italy 121 E24 MNH. VF. CV = $44.40. $8.00
Italy 122 1006//1792. Five hundred seventy-five different MNH

commemoratives on Steiner album pages. 2021 CV = $258. $60.00
Japan 123 1234a//2681l. Thirty-three different MNH S/Ss. 2021 CV = $68.45. $15.00
Japan 124 Z69a. Full MNH sheet of forty-seven stamps and three labels. 2021 CV = $110. $25.00
Japan 125 Z117a//Z154a. Eleven different MNH booklet panes.

Prefecture issue. 2021 CV = $126. $20.00
Japan 126 381A mint S/S. Small crease LL corner. CV = $14.75. $5.00
Kenya, Uganda & Tanganyika127 18/34. Seventeen mixed mint and used plus four G.EA.  CV = $100. $17.00
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Laos 128 883-889A, 922-925, 983-985, 1221-1225 MNH; C88 mint, hinged. CV = $27.80. $8.00
Liechtenstein 129 281-283, 24-55 used. CV = $50. $9.00
Liechtenstein 130 356 MNH. F-VF. CV = $55. $9.00
Liechtenstein 131 317//778, B24. Sixty-four different MNH. CV = $44.55. $12.50
Luxembourg 132 329-331 MNH. CV = $49. $15.00
Luxembourg 133 324//686; B1-B3, B117-B120, B325. Thirty-six different MNH.  CV = $25. $7.00
Martinique 134 173-178 mint, hinged. CV = $52. $12.50
Mauritius 135 251, 252, 254, 255, 259, 261, 262 MNH blocks of four. CV = $32.50. $8.00
Netherlands 136 51 used. VF. Clean cancel. CV = $15. $5.00
Netherlands 137 262-276, 278, 282-288, 291-292, 294-296, 300, 302-305

most mint, some MNH. CV = $146. $20.00
Netherlands 138 555//655, B531-B534. Thirty-two different mint,

most if not all, MNH. Includes Antilles B58. CV = $18.55. $5.00
Norway 139 54, 57, 58 used. CV = $24. $8.00
Nyasaland 140 39,68-72,74,76,79, 84 used; 75, 94, 106 mint. CV = $25.60. $8.00
Portugal 141 Over five hundred mostly used on album pages.

Individual values to $5. $25.00
Portugal 142 Twenty-four stamps including 1263-1266, 1170-1172,

1198-2000 MNH. CV = $94. $12.00
Rhodesia 143 1, 73 used; 76 mint, hinged.

73 has tiny tear not noticeable from front. CV = $22.25. $7.50
Rhodesia 144 24 used. F-VF. CV = $208. $7.00
Romania 145 Over two thousand mounted on album pages.

Mostly used/CTO. Minimal if any duplication.

Does include some Hungarian occupation stamps. $20.00
Russia 146 C12, C51-C52 used. CV = $44.40. $7.00
Russia 147 C53-C57 used. CV =$79. $13.00
Russia 148 C65-C67 used. CV = $92. $15.00
Saint Helena 149 71 mint, hinged. VF. CV = $30. $10.00
Seychelles 150 563//887 Twenty-seven different MNH commemorative

full and part sets circa 1985-1999. 2021 CV =$79.40.  $10.00
Solomon Islands 151 89-93, 95-100 MNH. CV = $15.10. $5.00
Southern Rhodesia 152 33-89 mint plus booklet. CV = $140. $25.00
Spain 153 Thirty-one Civil War charities: Red Cross, Barcelona, Seville. $14.00
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Spain 154 1501//2355. Forty-one MNH singles and sets. CV = $40.70. $10.00
Spanish Guinea 155 Ninety-eight different mint, some MNH. 2025 CV = $47.35. $12.50
Spanish Morocco 156 One hundred six different mint, some MNH. Includes

248, RA12-RA13. 2025 CV = $62.85. $17.50
Spanish Morocco 157 B1-B4, B6-B7 mint, hinged. 2025 CV = $29.50. $9.00
Spanish Sahara 158 One hundred fifty-four different mint, some MNH. 2025 CV = $41.15. $10.00
Spanish Sahara 159 C18 mint, hinged. VF. 2025 CV = $27.50. $8.50
Sri Lanka 160 507-510 used. 2025 CV = $21.15. $6.50
Sri Lanka 161 470//514. Thirty used. Including 476, 498, 505-506. 2025 CV = $35.80. $10.00
Sri Lanka 162 538-540 used. 2025 CV = $23.50. $7.50
Sri Lanka 163 516//626.Thirty-seven used, including 542, 543, 626. 2025 CV = $39.65. $11.00
Sri Lanka 164 627//698B. Sixteen used, including 527, 645, 687, 698A 2025 CV = $35.9 $10.00
Sri Lanka 165 Thirty-one different mint, some MNH. Includes

544, 626, 634-637. CV = $41.40. $12.00
Sri Lanka 166 Thirty different mint, mostly MNH. Includes 645, 686-689,

1104, 1107-1108, 1119. CV = $48.85. $15.00
Tripolitania 167 73-79; C43-C48 mint, hinged. CV = $76. $9.00
Tripolitania 168 73-78 mint, hinged; C43-C48 MNH. CV = $88. $11.00
Turkey 169 1290-1423 mint. Complete set. 2022 CV = $33.50. $7.00
Vatican City 170 49, 132-139 mint, hinged; 156-157 MNH. CV = $53. $8.00
Virgin Islands 171 76a-89a mint, hinged. CV = $38.10. $10.00
Virgin Islands 172 206-222 mint, hinged. Ships. Complete set. 2021 CV = $32.05. $8.00
Virgin Islands 173 284-300 mint, hinged. Complete set. 2021 CV = $24.50. $5.00
Yugoslavia 174 B32-B37 mint, hinged. International PEN Conference. CV = $36. $8.00
Zanzibar 175 184-194, 214-221, 230-238, 264-279, 285-300,

285a-300a, 301b-304b mint, some MNH. CV = $198. $36.00
Worldwide 176 One hundred nineteen mixed mint and used

with individual values from $0.90 to $10. Includes

Guatemala 55, Cuba 134, Cameroon 162. CV = $208. $15.00
Worldwide 177 Australia 1009-1010, 1034, 1044-1046 mint;

Mongolia 1378, 1740-1741 mint. 2022 CV = $23.85. $5.00
Worldwide 178 True mystery lot! Thirty-eight items, not all counted in CV.  CV over $40. $5.00
Worldwide - Africa 179 Over one hundred fifty different Commemoratives

from former French Africa. Mixed mint, MNH, CTO. 2021 CV =$141.40. $10.00

The Circuit ® Page 20 ®* May-June 2026




The Circuit: The Journal of the International Society of Worldwide Stamp Collectors

b | INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY

STAMP CO

Category # Description Catalog Value Min. Bid
Worldwide - Africa 180 Burundi 438A-438D (used block of four - NOT CTO);

Sierra Leone 174, 175A, 176A, 178 used. CV =13.70. $5.00
Worldwide - Asia 181 Selection of China, Japan, Korea, Cambodia.

Includes PRC 1L151 used reprint. CV over $40. $10.00
Worldwide
British Commonwealth 182 Eighty-four stamps and sets. Wide range.

Mild duplication. Many Omnibus issues (Churchill, ICY). $35.00
Worldwide - Europe 183 Malta 246-256 mint; Netherlands B208-B212 used;

Hungary J76-J99 used. 2022 CV = $38.25. $8.00

Worldwide - Europe 184 Approximately sixty different sets and singles, most MNH.
Individual values around $1. Includes Italy, Austria,

San Marino and more. No France, Spain or Germany. $15.00

Worldwide - Latin America 185 Fifty-eight different sets and singles plus duplicates.
Includes Mexico, Ecuador, Guatemala, Salvador. Most MNH. $6.00

:ka ﬁ PR T oy S0
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USA 186 2002 MNH. Sheet of State Birds. 2024 CV = $30. $6.60
USA 187 2216-2219. MNH Sheets. Presidents. 2024 CV = $26. $6.00
USA 188 2721 MNH. Pane of forty. 2024 CV = $24. $6.00
USA 189 2559 MNH. Pane of twenty. 2024 CV = $15. $3.00
USA 190 721-723 mint, hinged. CV = $15.25. $3.75
USA 191 PR118 mint, hinged, SE top; PR122 mint hinged,

poorly centered; PR122 mint, no gum. CV = $64.50. $7.50
USA 192 370, 628//801. Thirty mint singles and sets (Army/Navy)

plus CE1-CE2(2). $3.75
USA 193 RB30 mint, hinged. Poorly centered. CV =$16. $3.60
USA 194 RD15 mint, hinged. SE top. CV = $15.50. $3.60
USA 195 324 mint, hinged. VF. CV = $22.50. $5.00
USA 196 329 mint, hinged. Fine. CV = $32.50. $5.75
USA 197 648 mint, hinged. Fine. CV=$11. $3.60
Australia 198 220 mint, hinged. VF. CV =$45. $7.60
Austria 199 1504//1573. Forty-four different MNH commemoratives.

Quantities up to seven of each. 2021 CV = $213. $12.00
Bahamas 200 MR11-MR13 mint, hinged. CV = $30. $5.75
Belgium 201 B455-B458, B477-B479 mint, hinged. CV = $33. $6.50
Belgium 202 B447-B454 mint, hinged. CV = $35. $6.50
Belgium 203 B513 mint, hinged. F-VF. CV = $25. $5.00
Belgium 204 79-80 mint, hinged. CV = $900. $3.60
British Honduras 205 145, 151, 167-170 mint, hinged. CV = $18. $3.00
Cambodia 206 Three hundred forty different. Mixed mint and used.

Many full sets. CV = $305. $49.00
Cambodia 207 38-52, 53-58, B5-B7 mint, hinged. 2025 CV = $105.60.  $10.00
Canada 208 107, 110, 113, 143-145, 195-197, 199 mint, some MNH. CV = $218. $24.80
Canada 209 Forty-six different mixed mint and used. CV = $201.35. $35.15
China - ROC 210 C69. MNH corner block of four with number. CV = $33. $8.10
Crete 21 2-6 mint, hinged. CV = $26. $4.50
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Cyprus 212 143-153, 146-148, 160-167 mixed mint and used. CV = $48. $6.00
Denmark 213 118//1108 mixed mint, MNH and used. Includes 193 mint,

228-229 MNH and 333 used. CV = $242. $27.00
Denmark 214 Heavily duplicated selection of several hundred used.

Includes 18, good representation of semi-postals

and P1-10 including multiple copies of P2, two of P7

and one each of P9 and P10. CV over $175. $30.00
Dominican Republic 215 Nine mint sets, six individual stamps

including 520-521, C301-C303. Mint, some MNH. CV = $64. $6.40
East Africa and Uganda 216 42b mint, hinged. (Scott Specialized Catalog) CV = $25. $42.20
Ethiopia 217 120-134 mint hinged. CV = $23.50. $3.00
France 218 14A. Eighteen commercial letters circa 1853-1859

with Lyon destination and good cancels. $31.20
France 219 582a//661a, 2409a//2467a. Fourteen Booklets. CV =$115. $15.20
France 220 Ten S/Ss. Hearts, fashion, sports, Photography, etc. CV = $108. $12.00
France 221 Eighty-six stamps circa 1982. MNH. CV =$115. $15.20
France 222 1425-1428, 2021a-2021j mint. CV = $20. $3.00
France 223 Two hundred seventy different used circa 2013-2020. $29.00
French India 224 Fourteen different, mixed mint and used. CV over $40. $7.50
Germany 225 469 MNH. Fine. Slight foxing L edge. CV = $50. $8.00
Germany 226 76, 93 used. CV = $102. $14.40
Germany 227 Ninety-three different used. All prior to WW II. CV = $269.05. $48.45
Germany 228 687//1204. Over forty mint. Most appear to be MNH. CV = $34.80. $7.30
Great Britain 229 173 used. F-VF. Light cancel. CV = $160. $20.00
Great Britain 230 180 used. VF. Nice London block cancel. CV =$115. $13.60
Great Britain 231 Forty-three different, mostly used. CV = $627.85. $114.00
Greece 232 117-123 mint, no gum. CV = $101. $11.00
lonian Islands 233 N4 pair mint, hinged. VF. CV = $55. $10.00
lonian Islands 234 N5 pair mint, hinged. VF. CV = $55. $10.00
lonian Islands 235 N6 pair mint, hinged. VF. CV = $95. $18.00
Ireland 236 290-304 (missing 302a). CV = $48. $5.00
Italy 237 52,56, 124-125, 119-122, 268-270 and others.

Circa 1863-1936. Mixed mint and used on pages. Few faults. $71.00
Italy 238 213-231 mint, hinged. CV = $38. $6.00
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Iltaly 239 518 used. F-VF. SON cancel. CV = $100. $15.00
ltaly 240 513, 530-531, 537, 542-543, 548, 566, 585

and others. Mint, some MNH. CV = $105. $19.00
Italy 241 661 mint, hinged. F-VF. CV = $55. $7.00
Jamaica 242 4, 6 used. 4 has straight edge on R. CV = $90. $7.20
Korea (South) 243 355b used. CV = $100. $15.00
Korea (North) 244 943//3651a (mostly 3600//3651a).

MNH complete sets, souvenir sheets.

Seven imperforate variations not counted. 2021 CV = $240. $23.65
Lebanon 245 137//209. Forty different mixed mint and used

with additional duplicates. Highlights include 161 mint;

143D, 150, 178-180, 196, 209 used. $7.50
Lebanon 246 210//336. Ninety different mostly used with additional duplicates.

Highlights include 219, 242, 255, 264, 274, 282-283. $7.50
Lebanon 247 340//516. Eighty-four different mostly used

with additional duplicates. Highlights include

mint 440-442, 448-449, 453-455; used 515. $7.50
Martinique 248 5(SON cancel), 6, 13, 33//47, 62//228

plus airmail and postage due. CV = $451. $71.00
Mexico 249 C13//C262, RA 2, RA12, RA14 plus other BOB. CV = $139. $16.80
Netherlands Antilles 250 Forty different, mostly mint, some MNH. CV over $20. $3.00
Obock 251 53A right half of stamp on piece. ($300 CV on cover). $24.00
Peru 252 Retired circuit book with eleven stamps and two sets.

Mixed mint and used. CV = $132. $16.00
Portugal 253 1999, 1918-23a, 2041a, 2101, 22329, 2343, 3735a, 3744,

3792, 3936-3937, 4026 MNH. S/Ss. $35.00
Portugal 254 Azores S/Ss: 322a, 441, 458a, 463a, 473a, 512, 525, 527,

537, 558-559, 582 MNH. $25.00
Portuguese Colonies 255 Forty-one different mixed mint and used. CV =$118. $13.50
Romania 256 56, 57 used. Rough perfs normal for issue. CV = $20.75. $4.60
St. Helena 257 71,73 mint, hinged. CV = $25. $4.00
St. Helena 258 31 mint, hinged. VF. SE on bottom. CV = $25. $7.50
San Marino 259 48, 52, 115-117 mint, hinged. CV = $17. $3.00
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Senegal 260 57//71,73-78,79-177, 179-190 plus semipostals, airs,

postage dues and air semipostals. CV = $440. $80.00
Somalia 261 164-169 mint, hinged. CV = $32. $5.00
Spain 262 604//2035, C159//C174.

Nineteen mint sets, some MNH. CV = $74.50. $15.40
Spain 263 C55a mint, hinged. Fine. CV = $67.50. $6.75
Straits Settlements 264 195a Die 1 used. Fine. Rounded UL corner. CV = $40. $5.00
Sweden 265 2616v; 2628v; 2647v; 2665v. Four miniature sheets,

unlisted but footnoted in Scott. 2021 CV = $59. $7.20
Switzerland 266 Retired circuit book: 52//56, 82//99, 109//199, 200//233.

Seventy-seven different, mostly used. CV = $475. $44.00
Togo 267 193-206, 208-209 mint, hinged; 199, 206 used. CV = $33. $4.80
Worldwide — Africa 268 Burkina Faso 319 (block of four); Burundi B15-B22;

Gambia 726; Lesotho 318; Libya 1305. All MNH. 2026 CV = $26.75. $5.00
Worldwide - Latin America 269 Brazil 70//256; Salvador 15//187

plus BOB. Retired circuit. CV = $170. $20.80
Worldwide - Latin America 270 Retired circuit book: Argentina, Bolivia, Nicaragua, Peru.

Over seventy-five, mostly used. CV over $250. $28.00
Worldwide
Western Hemisphere 271 Antigua 1138, Mexico 1338-1341, 1385(2); Nevis 26%¢;

Bequia 539A, 539B MNH; Canada 426 used block of four. 2026 CV = $27.90. $5.00

Worldwide - Supplies 272 Eleven editions of "Who's Who on the Postage Stamps
of ..." dated 1941-1955. Published by Pan American Union.
Each issue has narrative histories of subjects of stamps

of one Latin American country. $2.50

Worldwide - Supplies 273 Linn's World Stamp Almanac, Millenium Edition
© 2000. Paperback. Like new. $2.50

Worldwide - Supplies 274 Encyclopedia of United States Stamps and Stamp
Collecting. Hardcover, like new. © 2006. $2.50

Worldwide - Supplies 275 The Buyers Guide - An analysis of Selected U.S.
Postage Stamps by Stephen Datz. Paperback
in excellent condition. © 1992. $1.25

The Circuit ® Page 25 « May-June 2026




The Circuit: The Journal of the International Society of Worldwide Stamp Collectors

b | INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY
3
3 -

STAMP

Category # Description Catalog Value Min. Bid

Worldwide - Supplies 276 American Stampless Cover Catalog
© 1978. Hardcover in excellent condition. $2.50

Worldwide - Supplies 277 New Scott Specialty Alboum Pages for Portugal Part Il
1971-1983 (Portugal complete. Colonies incomplete). $4.05

Worldwide - Supplies 278 DDR Lighthouse hingeless pages 1949-1969. $3.25
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Mail Bid Sale #130 Bid Sheet <+ Closes June 15, 2025

Please print clearly or attach an address label.
MAIL TO: ISWSC MBS 130, c/o Smokey Stover, 612 North First, Suite 2-421, Hamilton, MT 59840
You can also email your bids to: smokey1789@gmail.com

Member # Name
Address
Phone Email
LOT # BID LOT # BID LOT # BID LOT # BID LOT # BID

Rules

e The high bidder wins at one increment over second-highest bidder.

o If two or more high bids are the same, the lot goes to the one with the earliest postmark.

o If only one bid is received, the lot goes at the minimum bid that was listed by the owner.

¢ State the highest you are willing to pay. Your high bid will only be used if necessary.

¢ No "buy” bids or requests for percentage increases will be accepted.

¢ Returns of misdescribed or misidentified lots will be accepted. There are no returns on large lots or collections, etc.

¢ Lot information and an invoice will be sent to successful bidders. The invoice will include postage and
insurance fees where applicable. Payment is expected within ten days of the invoice date.

¢ Lots totaling $100 or more and shipped in one package will be insured. To request insurance on shipments
totaling less than $100, contact the mail bid sale manager.

e Lots will be shipped and billed by the mail bid sale manager, and a check in U.S. currency may be sent to the
address on the invoice. If you use PayPal, put PayPal@iswsc.org in the pay-to blank and notify the mail bid sale
manager when payment has been made. Credit cards are not accepted.

Increments

$1.00-$9.99: 50¢ $10.00-$29.99: $1.00 $30.00-$99.99: $2.00 $100.00 and over: $5.00
—All bids must be in U.S. currency-
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